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the period April—September, 1964, is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
It is not possible to say as to how much of thisg investment has been influenced by the current year’s budget proposals.

(¢) The principles on which foreign investment is permitted are broadly indicated in the Prime Minister’s statement in the Constituent Assembly of India (Legislative) on the 6th April, 1949 and the Finance Minister’s statement on the 10th March, 1964 during the Budget debate. Statement showing Foreign Investments approved by Government of India during the period April 1964 to September, 1964.

(Rs. crores)

Country

U.K. 73
West German? 29
U.S-A. 28
Switzerland 10
France o5
Japan os
-Other Countries 25

ToTAL . . . 17°5

Health Certificates for Indians Going to Andaman Islands

Shri Nambiar;
1875. { Shri Imbichibava:
| Shri P. Kunhan:

Wiil the Minister of Health be

pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Indian Citizens going to Andaman Islands have to obtain health certificates on the international form; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Health (Dr. Sushila Nayar): (a) and (b). The Islands have been free from cholera and smallpox for many years. To prevent the introductions of these diseases into the Islands all those going to the Islands are required to produce ‘Health Certificates.

DECEMBER 24, 1964

Calling Attention to 6684
Matter of urgent public
Importance

P.W.D, Andaman and Nicobar Islands

( Shri Nambiar:
1876.Q Shri Imbichibava:
| Shri P. Kunhan:

Will the Minister of Works amd Housing be pleased to state:

(a) whether any irregularities in the stores and workshop division in the P.W.D. Andaman and Nicobar Islands were reported to the Administration during 1963;

(b) if so, the nature of the irregularities;

(c) whether any enquiry was conducted in the matter;

(d) if so, the outcome of the enquiry; and

(e) if not, the reason therefor?

The Minister of Works and Housing (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) to (e). Physical verification of stores conducted in the Public Works Department of the Andamans Administration early in 1962 revealed certain shortages and excesses in the stores account. Apn officer was deputed to investigate the reasons. He suggested ways and means of avoiding shortages and streamlining the procedure.
Steps have been taken to bring the registers up-to-date. The work is expected to be completed by the end of February, 1965. On completion of the physical verification of stores, appropriate action will be taken to adjust the excesses and shortages.

12 hrs. .
CALLING ATTENTION TO MATTER
OF URGENT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

REPORT SERIOUS FOOD SITUATION IN
Binar, Orissa, RAJASTHAN, PUNJAB,
MAHARASHTRA AND U.P. ARISING OUT
OF INADEQUATE SUPPLY OF FOODGRAINS
FrROM THE CENTRE
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“FET T ¥ s &
Toate gord ¥ fagre,
FErET, TIEA, §ATF, WGT-
o7 WY IAT NRW H IOH
Tre g feaa & warame’
The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri C. Subramamiam): I have placed a statement on the Table of the House explaining the position of the food situation in the States particularly with reference to the Central supply.
=t qq fomd . W wEEE, 39
T FT q@T AT |
Mr. Speaker: He has placed the statement on the Table of the House.
Can the copies of the statement be supplied by 4 O’Clock?
ot wq fomd : W T FT oA
9ZT ATA, A7 IH QT H qATT qeAr
T T ST
Shri C. Subramaniam: Then I shall sion is that it has already been supplied.

Some Hon. Members: No, no.
Shri C. Subramaniam: Then I shall supply it by 4 O'Clock.

Mr. Speaker: These copies may be placed in the Notice Office so that the Members can have them. I will take it up at 3-45 p.m.

=t wy foea: et A, ATAEE
|t T FE A F ag 7 @HE FT
9g T, A% g0 I8 9T qET OB T |

Teae agEm - garen & fag & d1 59 T F Friugt e wifee
T AT Y E ) Ay A A as
foar ST | Tw T 9% WA
oY IF FT G A |
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12.062 hrs.

CALLING ATTENTION NOTICE

(QUERY)

Shrimati Yashoda Reddy (Kurnool):
I have given one Calling Attention Notice regarding the damage of Rameshwaram Island. Will the Minister make a statement by this evening?

Shri D. C. Sharma (Gurdaspur): I have also submitted a notice on the same subject.

Mr. Speaker: Papers to be laid on the Table. I will request the hon. lady Member to excuse me at this moment. I will not answer it at this moment. Papers to be laid .n the Table.
12.02} hrs.

4

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

EIGHTH ANNUAL REPORT ON WORKING
AND ADMINISTRATION OF COMPA-
NIES AcT, 1956 FOR THE YEAR END-ING 31sT MARCH, 1964

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krishnamachari): I beg to lay on the Table a copy of the Eighth Annual Report on the working and administration of the Companies Act, 1956, for the year ended the 31st March, 1964. under section 638 of the said Act. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-3728/64].

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO HALF-AN-HOUR
DISCUSSION RAISED BY SHRI HEm
RAJ REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF
HILL AREAS,

The Minister of Food ang Agriculture (Shri C. Subramaniam): 1 beg to lay on the Table under direction 19 issued by the Speaker, a statement in reply to the half-an-hour discussion raised by Shri Hem Raj on the 17th December, 1964, regarding development of hill areas. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-3729/64].

